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1001 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1005 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1132 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD

EMERGENCY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1007 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1008 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1010 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1011 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

1012 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1013 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1014 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1018 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1019 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1021 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1015 AMALTAS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

381 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

384 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1131 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD

EMERGENCY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

386 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

387 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

388 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

389 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

OPEN VACANCIES 30% RESERVED INSERVICE VACANCIES
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N
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S

Revised Category and Class wise vacancies in Private Medical Colleges (MD/MS Course) for MOP UP Round (Afresh) In 

compliance of the Hon’ble High Court jabalpur bench order dated-18 Nov 2022 in WP No 23856/2022, 22892/2022, 

22983/2022 and 24281/2022 - MP State Combined NEET PG Counselling (MD/MS Course) - 2022 (Date- 24.11.2022)
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390 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

391 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

392 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

400 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

396 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

397 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD RADIOTHERAPY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

382 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

398 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

383 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

399 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

393 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 7 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

394 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

395 CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

339 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

342 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1129 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD

EMERGENCY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

344 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

345 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

346 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

347 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

348 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

349 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

350 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

358 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

354 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

359 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

340 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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356 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

341 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

357 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

351 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 9 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

352 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

353 INDEX MEDICAL COLLEGE INDORE Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

360 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

363 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1130 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD

EMERGENCY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

365 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

366 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

367 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

368 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

369 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

370 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

371 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

379 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

375 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

380 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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361 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

377 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

362 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

378 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

372 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 7 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

373 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

374 LAXMI NARAYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE BHOPAL Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

275

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

278

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

280

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

281

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

282

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

283

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

284

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

285

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

286

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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294

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

290

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

295

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

276

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

292

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

277

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

279

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD FORENSIC MEDICINE Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

293

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

287

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

288

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

289

PEOPLES COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE 

BHOPAL Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

296 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

299 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

301 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

302 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

303 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

304 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

305 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

306 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

307 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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315 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

311 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

316 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

297 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

313 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

298 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 6 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

314 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

308 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 4 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

309 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

310 R D GARDI MEDICAL COLLEGE UJJAIN Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

1051

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 8 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0

1054

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1056

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1057

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

1058

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1059

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1060

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

1061

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

1062

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

1066

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1052

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1068

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1053

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 7 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

1055

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD FORENSIC MEDICINE Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1069

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1063

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1064

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

1065

RKDF MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE BHOPAL Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 5 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

317

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD ANAESTHESIOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

320

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD DERMATOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1128

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD

EMERGENCY 

MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

322

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD GENERAL MEDICINE Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

323

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS GENERAL SURGERY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

324

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS

OBSTETRICS & 

GYNAECOLOGY Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

325

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS OPHTHALMOLOGY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

326

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS ORTHOPAEDICS Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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328

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS

OTO-RHINO-

LARYNGOLOGY(ENT) Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

329

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD PAEDIATRICS Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

337

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD PSYCHIATRY Clinical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

333

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD RADIODIAGNOSIS Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

334

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD RADIOTHERAPY Clinical 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

338

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD

RESPIRATORY 

MEDICINE Clinical 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

318

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MS ANATOMY Non Clinical 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

335

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD BIOCHEMESTRY Non Clinical 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

319

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD

COMMUNITY 

MEDICINE Non Clinical 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

321

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD FORENSIC MEDICINE Non Clinical 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

336

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD MICROBIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

330

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD PATHOLOGY Non Clinical 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

331

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD PHARMACOLOGY Non Clinical 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

332

SRI AURBINDO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCE INDORE Private MD PHYSIOLOGY Non Clinical 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

218 52 6 29 3 23 3 19 1 136 29 3 14 1 11 1 10 0 69 13Total Seats


